Request for Public Information Per 42.56

Dave Kimble <jndkimble@wavecable.com>

Mon 1/10/2022 10:29 AM

To:Winter, Tim <winter@skschools.org>; Fuchs, Landa <fuchs@skschools.org>;

Ccdkf@pattersonbuchanan.com <dkf@pattersonbuchanan.com>; Berg, John <berg@skschools.org>; pickardb@skschools.com
<pickardb@skschools.com>; espyk@skschools.org <espyk@skschools.org>; Wilson, Jeffrey <wilsonj@skschools.org>; Daily, Jeff
<daily@skschools.org>;

@ 1 attachments (7 KB)

oledata.mso;

January 10, 2022

From: David A. Kimble

To: Ms. Landa Fuchs, SKSD Public Information
Officer

cc: Atty. Duncan Fobes

Subj: second Request for Public Information/Disclosures

Dear Ms. Fuchs:
Request for Public Information.

As per Washington State Public Records Act RCW 42.56 please provide the following information and disclosures:

[ am asking South Kitsap School District now for a second time for this information per RCW
42.56. We are all aware that you are well beyond the date that you suggested I would be getting my
information. Furthermore, you are well beyond the "reasonable time standard" cited in RCW 42.56
to provide me this information.

Per my now second request since November 3, 2021, and as per RCW 42.56, please also consider
this a continuing request to provide to me, and to supplement any future billings from the law firm
of Patterson, Buchan, Fobes, & Leitchn, Inc. as well as all payments from South Kitsap School
District to the law firm Patterson, Buchan, Fobes, & Leitchn, Inc. related to the legal action
captioned: Jeffery Daily v South Kitsap School Board - Appeal of Board Decision Kitsap County
Superior Court cause number 21- 2-01233-18. Note: this is an appeal and not a lawsuit per se.

David A. Kimble






